

UHT 35% FAT WHIPPING CREAM 10L

Central Lechera Asturiana

GENERAL INFORMATION

**Format:**

10L Bag

Aggrupation:

Unit

Description:

Dairy product rich in fat which has undergone UHT treatment, special to whipping

Foreseen Usage:

Product intended for human consumption. Not suitable for persons allergic to milk and derivative products.

Origin:

Animal. Milk's origin: Spain

COMPOSITION

cream (milk)
skimmed milk powder
milk's proteins
stabilizer (E-407)

ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS

Colour: white Yellowish
Flavour: Characteristic, Cream
Smell: Characteristic Cream
Texture: Slightly viscous

PHYSICAL-CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Fat (%)	35,1 - 36,0	
pH	6,60 - 6,85	
Acidity (°D)	8,00 - 12,00	
Peroxides	Negative	
Density (g/l)	>991,00	
Overrun (%)	>80,00	
Drained (%)	<10,00	

MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Aerobic Plate Count	Absence
---------------------	---------

LABELLING

Legal Name	UHT CREAM 35.1% FAT
Ingredient List	cream (milk), skimmed milk powder, milk's proteins, stabilizer (E-407)

Health Mark:	ES-15.00006/O
Storage Conditions:	Keep refrigerated between 1 and 6°C
Best before date:	Best-before the YYYY/MM/DD
Disaggregated content	-
Net Content (L)	10
Number of portions:	1,0
Legal Address:	Corporación Alimentaria Peñasanta S.A Sierra de Granda, s/n 33199 Siero Principado de Asturias (Spain) SPAIN
Consumer's Support:	900 10 10 32
EAN Code:	8410297122309
Usage:	

NUTRITIONAL COMPOSITION

Portion Size 20 ml

GENERAL GROUP	Average value by 100 ml	Average values per portion of 20 ml	% reference intake *
Energy (KJ)	1.385,0	277,0	3,3
Energy (KCal)	336,0	67,2	3,36
Fat (g)	35,1	7,02	10,03
Saturated Fat (g)	23,7	4,74	23,7
Carbohydrates (g)	3,1	0,62	0,24
Sugars (g)	3,1	0,62	0,69
Proteins (g)	2,0	0,4	0,8
Salt (g)	0,1	0,02	0,33

* Reference intake of an adult daily energy requirement of 8400 kJ/2000 calories .

** NRV (Nutrient reference values)

ALLERGENS

Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains, and products thereof	Absence
Crustaceans and products thereof	Absence
Eggs and products thereof	Absence
Fish and products thereof	Absence
Peanuts and products thereof	Absence
Soybeans and products thereof	Absence
Milk and products thereof	Contains
Nuts, namely: almonds (Amygdalus communis L.), hazelnuts (Corylus avellana), walnuts (Juglans regia), cashews (Anacardium occidentale), pecan nuts (Carya illinoensis (Wangenh.)K.Koch), Brazil nuts (Bertholletia excelsa), pistachio nuts (Pistacia vera), macadamia or Queensland nuts (Macadamia ternifolia), and products thereof	Absence
Celery and products thereof	Absence
Mustard and products thereof	Absence
Sesame seeds and products thereof	Absence
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO ₂ which are to be calculated for products as proposed ready for consumption or as reconstituted according to the instructions of the manufacturers	Absence
Lupin and products thereof	Absence

Molluscs and products thereof	Absence
Allergens declaration according RD 1334/1999, RD 1245/2008 and Rglto 1169/2011	

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
Nutrition claims	
Healthy Properties	
Additional mentions	
No-GMO Declaration (Genetically Modified Organisms)	Yes
KOSHER Certificate	
HALAL Certificate	

LOGISTIC DATA				
	BY SALES UNIT	PER BOX	PER PALET	PER LAYER
EAN Code	8410297122309	18410297122306	38410297603878	
Net Weight	0,992	9,920 KG	694,400 KG	
Gross Weight	1,030	10,300 KG	722,000 KG	
Dimensions (LxWxH)	x x	32,500 x 18,500 x 21,500 CM	120,000 x 80,000 x 122,500 CM	
Units		10	700	140
Boxes			70	14
Layers			5	
Storage, transport and distribution conditions			Cold storage and transport.	

SHELF-LIFE	
Batch Identification	LLL (packaging line) DDD (day) Y (year) 000 (fixed code)
Best-before date coding	YYYY/MM/DD
Shelf-life (days)	270

REGULATION
This product complies with the European applicable Standards